



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0501 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: October 12, 2022 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 000T(309)
Contract Time: 306 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Traffic Signal Safety & Technology Enhancements in D3

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	87,000.000	1.00000	87,000.00	1.00000	87,000.00	1.00000	87,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0952001	(1.000)	6,230.00000	6,230.00	51,500.00000	51,500.00	33,367.00000	33,367.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0969062	11.000	5,000.00000	55,000.00	5,000.00000	55,000.00	4,895.00000	53,845.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0040 0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0050 0970007	250.000	65.00000	16,250.00	100.00000	25,000.00	78.00000	19,500.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0060 0971001	(1.000)	21,025.00000	21,025.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	58,400.00000	58,400.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070 0975004	(1.000)	58,840.00000	58,840.00	137,000.00000	137,000.00	97,556.00000	97,556.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0080 0977001	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	26.00000	1,300.00	29.00000	1,450.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0090 0978002	50.000	81.00000	4,050.00	77.00000	3,850.00	77.00000	3,850.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0100 0980020	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	9,400.00000	9,400.00	9,867.00000	9,867.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0230	1108163	37.000	2,568.00000	95,016.00	3,500.00000	129,500.00	4,660.00000	172,420.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240	1108808	(1.000)	4,130.00000	4,130.00	12,305.00000	12,305.00	6,842.00000	6,842.00
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0250	1111401	2.000	987.00000	1,974.00	850.00000	1,700.00	1,331.00000	2,662.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	1111451	72.000	18.00000	1,296.00	32.00000	2,304.00	37.00000	2,664.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0270	1112205	67.000	14,640.00000	980,880.00	16,555.00000	1,109,185.00	15,793.00000	1,058,131.00
	RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	1112284	36.000	1,313.00000	47,268.00	1,500.00000	54,000.00	1,371.00000	49,356.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	1112285	3.000	8,475.00000	25,425.00	8,600.00000	25,800.00	8,784.00000	26,352.00
	THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	1112286	44.000	6,856.00000	301,664.00	6,972.00000	306,768.00	6,993.00000	307,692.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0310	1112287	36.000	21,630.00000	778,680.00	21,640.00000	779,040.00	22,304.00000	802,944.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320	1113725	6,640.000	3.25000	21,580.00	2.85000	18,924.00	4.00000	26,560.00
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0330	1113901	310.000	4.00000	1,240.00	4.30000	1,333.00	4.75000	1,472.50
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0340	1118012 (1.000)	7,683.00000	7,683.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	38,400.00000	38,400.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0350	1220027 1,200.000	18.50000	22,200.00	1.00000	1,200.00	12.00000	14,400.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.							
Section Totals:			\$2,679,917.00		\$2,967,442.00		\$3,034,156.50
Contract Totals			\$2,679,917.00		\$2,967,442.00		\$3,034,156.50

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum